
École Deer Meadow School
Chinook’s Edge School Division

March 25 - 29, 2024

ÉDMS News

École Deer Meadow School
5411 61st Ave, Olds AB, T4H 1T2
(403)556-1003  www.deermeadow.ca
deermeadow@cesd73.ca

On April 2, the Interact Academy will be 
selling BeanBoozled themed cupcakes 
and they will be 50 cents each. They 
will be sold during your child's lunch 
time at the kitchen. All sale proceeds 
will be going to Kiva. Students can 
listen for announcements and look for 
posters around the school for more 
information. 

Interact Academy will be selling 
brownies on March 26th and 27th. All 
the proceeds will be going to the Food 
bank. Each brownie costs 2 dollars. 
They’ll also be selling popsicles on 
April 9th & 11th. Each popsicle will cost 
$1 and all proceeds will go to the 
Children's hospital to raise money for 
their programs.

We would like to invite all parents and guardians of students at 
EDMS to complete the survey linked below. This survey is 
designed to measure our success as we respond to student 
needs and create the best quality of education possible.

Click HERE to access the survey.  It will remain open until April 
10th, 2024.

Deer Meadow School Survey

Leaders Leading

Badminton is starting for grade 7 and 
8s. Tryouts will run the week of March 
25 - 28 from 3:30-4:30.

Spring is here!
As we begin to move into spring weather (and back and forth 
with winter), it is important that all students have indoor shoes 
at school to change into. This helps us ensure that floors are 
not slippery and it helps to maintain a clean school.  Our 
custodians are amazing, but it is not fair to ask them to clean 
up a muddy mess after every recess.  Please check in with 
your student(s) and if they do not have indoor shoes at school 
we ask that you please send an extra pair of shoes as soon as 
possible.

From the Gym

Book Fair

Thank You to all for supporting the 
Bookfair. It was another successful 
fair as we received $800.00 in free 
books for the library.

Week at a Glance
Mar. 27 - Spellathon Info comes 
                home
Mar. 29 - No School
Apr. 1 - No School

http://www.deermeadow.ca
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScnHxfC3znrjGBwUlmK__qhVOtKxrRn_0g9umF2yjJVyb54yw/viewform


Friday April 5  Boston Pizza
Deadline Thursday March 28 @ 1pm

Friday April 12  Prairie Donair
Deadline Thursday April 4 @ 1pm

Friday April 26 Mad Greek
Deadline Thursday April 18 @ 1pm

Thursday May 02 Panago Pizza
Deadline Thursday April 25 @ 1pm

Friday May 10 Boston Pizza
Deadline Thursday May 02 @ 1pm

Thursday May 16 Prairie Donair
 Deadline Thursday May 09 @ 1pm

Thursday May 23 Mad Greek
Deadline Thursday May 16 @ 1pm

Thursday May 30 Panago Pizza
Deadline Thursday May 23 @ 1pm

Thursday June 6 Boston Pizza 
Deadline Thursday April May 30 @ 
1pm

Friday June 14 Prairie Donair 
Deadline Thursday June 06 @ 1pm

Friday June 21 Mad Greek 
Deadline Thursday June 13 @ 1pm

Parent Council Lunch Order Dates 
April - June

Note:There is no lunch order the 
week of March 25th



 link (https://forms.gle/PYyp7fV5BahE7Hdu9 ) to register.  

https://forms.gle/PYyp7fV5BahE7Hdu9
https://forms.gle/PYyp7fV5BahE7Hdu9

